# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chipworks USA Inc.		06/19/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chipworks Inc.	
Street Address:	3685 Richmond Road, Suite 500	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	K2H 5B7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0878691	ICE
Registration Number:	0881044	ICE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)916-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@fclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stacie K. Smith

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20529.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacie K. Smith	
Signature:	/Stacie K. Smith/ssb/	
Date:	07/09/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0822

900081309

698780

#85 HO

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chipworks Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0823

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chipworks USA Inc., an Arizona corporation, with offices at 6710 E. Camelback Road, Suite 211, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 ("Assignor") has adopted and used, and is using the trademark ICE, U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 878,691 and 881,044 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Chipworks Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, with an office at 3685 Richmond Road, Suite 500, Ottawa, ON K2H 5B7, Canada ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in the goodwill associated therewith, and U.S. federal registrations thereof.

Accordingly, the undersigned waives any and all rights to claim ownership of the Marks following this assignment.

Assignor: Chipworks USA Inc.

Dated: <u>CC 38C O N</u>	By: Brink Comment
2	Name: Progress Williams
Witness: <u>Landa Guala</u>	Title: 40 Finance and Cita

1924335/20529,004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 07/09/2007**